Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling

Wausau East at Stevens Point — Jan. 8, 2026

Final Score: Stevens Point 37, Wausau East 36

First weight class wrestled: 120

Weight
106

113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215

285

(Stevens Point +1 team point to win match on criteria)

Winning Wrestler
Eldon Roth

Double Forfeit
Peter Winter
Double Forfeit
Jacob Schuett
Levi Lepinski
Connor Coey
Owen Mancl
Samuel Ewton
Nathan Berstein
Xander Cerny
Cash Ryan Seefeldt
Aiden Kilde

Logan Glovinski

School
SP

EAST

EAST

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

EAST

EAST

EAST

EAST

Losing Wrestler
Won By Forfeit

KeejTshaj Vang

Nolan Weber
Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Jacob Moss
Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit

Jack Turner

Khalani Merriweather

George Chrisinger

Benjamin Hamilton

School

SP

SP

EAST

SP

SP

SP

SP

Score

Pin 3:27

Pin 3:05

Pin 3:47

Pin 1:16

Pin 3:17

Pin 1:06

Pin 0:35



