

## Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling

Wausau East at Stevens Point – Jan. 8, 2026

**Final Score: Stevens Point 37, Wausau East 36**

**First weight class wrestled: 120**

<b>Weight</b>	<b>Winning Wrestler</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Losing Wrestler</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Score</b>
106	Eldon Roth	SP	Won By Forfeit		
113	Double Forfeit				
120	Peter Winter	EAST	KeejTshaj Vang	SP	Pin 3:27
126	Double Forfeit				
132	Jacob Schuett	EAST	Nolan Weber	SP	Pin 3:05
138	Levi Lepinski	SP	Won By Forfeit		
144	Connor Coey	SP	Won By Forfeit		
150	Owen Mancl	SP	Jacob Moss	EAST	Pin 3:47
157	Samuel Ewton	SP	Won By Forfeit		
165	Nathan Berstein	SP	Won By Forfeit		
175	Xander Cerny	EAST	Jack Turner	SP	Pin 1:16
190	Cash Ryan Seefeldt	EAST	Khalani Merriweather	SP	Pin 3:17
215	Aiden Kilde	EAST	George Chrisinger	SP	Pin 1:06
285	Logan Glovinski	EAST	Benjamin Hamilton	SP	Pin 0:35

(Stevens Point +1 team point to win match on criteria)